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cvidenced in the same nanner as is provided for in section
three of this act.
~Sge, 10. No person shall be allowed to vote at any elec-
tion provided for in this act unless he shall hiave been an
actual resident of the town, city or village where he offers
to vote for three months next preceding such election, and
shall also be a legal voter in such town, city or village.
Seo. 11., This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1S72.

CHAPTER XLIX.

An Act to Authorize the City Council of the City of Wi-
nona to isgue Bonds.

Sxerion 1. Cliy counci! authorized 1o igene bonds 1o poy Hoating Indebrednece.
= City councll to levy tax to pay principal and interest,
2. When act to tnke cffect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seorey 1. The city counncil of the city of Winona is
herehy authorized to issue the bonds of theeity of Winona to
the minount of twenty thousand dollars, and use and nego-
tiate the same for the purpose of raising money to pay the
floating indebtedness of said city, and any deficiency in the
expenses of the city government for the current, year.  Such
bonds and the interest thereon shall be payable at such
times and places as the said c¢ity council inay determine.
But said bonds shall not be made payable more than three
years from the date thereof. Nor shall they draw a greater
rate of interest than ten per cent. per annum payable semi-
anmually nor shall they be sold or negotiated by the
city council for a less price than their par value.

Sec. 2. Said bonds shall be signed by the mayor of said
city and attested by the recorder thereof, and shall refer on
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When set to
take effect.
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To levy taxto
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When act to
take effect,

March I, 1879,

334 SPECIAT, LAWS

their face to this act as the authority for issuing the same.
And it shall be the duty of the city council of the city of
Winona to levy taxes upon the taxable property of said city
to meet and pay the interestand principal of said bonds, and
the same shall be payable according to the terms thereof.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved Febrnary 24, 1872,

CHAPTER L.

An Act to authorize the City of Wabasha to aidin the
Construction of failroads.

BxcTioN 1. Authority to fagne bonds to ald In the constractlon of a railroad, upon a
vote of the people.
2. Mannet of submission to the voters for approval.
3. Annual tax for principal and Interest required to be levied,
4. Whaen act to take effect.

LBe it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Anuthority to
iesne bounds.

Secriox 1. The city of Wabasha may at apy time prior
to August first (Ist) a. p. one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-two by a vote of a majority of its common council
or their successors in official trust, subject to the approval
and ratification of the legal voters of said city of Wabasha
as hereinafter provided, create and issue its bonds with in-
terest coupons attached thereto, to an amount not exceeding
in the aggregate, one hundred thousand dollars, bearing in-
terest at a rate not to exceed seven per cent. per annum,
payable annually, which bonds shall be payable at such
place and at such time or times as shall be therein named
not exceeding thirty years, and to pledge the faith of said
city of Wabasha for the payment of the principal and inter-



